

BULLETIN

April 10, 2023

White List Update For the most current listing, select INSURERS

ADD:	
Cowbell Specialty Insurance Company	1.25.2023
Republic Lloyds	1.26.2023
XL Bermuda Ltd	(NAIC Alien List)
NAME CHANGE & REDOMESTICATION:	

XL Select Insurance Company to At-Bay Specialty Insurance Company1.24.2023

Annual Membership Meeting

President Jan Christensen has called a membership meeting for August 8, 2023, at the Coeur d'Alene Resort, Idaho. The annual meeting will be held in conjunction with the Independent Insurance Agents & Brokers of Idaho convention.

Seat Vacancy

The Surplus Line Association of Idaho seeks Region IV Director seat candidates. Candidates must be Surplus Line licensed as an Idaho resident, attend at least three board/member meetings per year, agree to the Board Code of Conduct, and anticipate serving at least five years on the board. If you reside in one of the following counties: Lemhi, Custer, Camas, Blaine, Gooding, Lincoln, Jerome, Minidoka, Twin Falls, or Cassia and are interested in board service, please submit your name and bio to Carrie Negrette, carrie@idahosurplusline.org.

DOI Director Receives Leadership Award

Dean L. Cameron, Director of the Idaho Department of Insurance, received the National Council of Insurance Legislators' 2022 Regulatory Leadership Award during the 2023 NCOIL Spring Meeting, recognizing his accomplishments in fostering collaborative relations between insurance regulators and legislators, in addition to defending the state-based insurance regulatory system. "I am honored and humbled by this recognition," said Director Cameron. "I strongly believe collaboration is critical in protecting consumers." Cameron has been Idaho's director of Insurance since 2015 and has been actively involved in the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC), currently serving as the Immediate Past-President.

Questions?

Please visit the SLA Idaho website or the InsCipher Help Center for answers to your questions. Need additional assistance? Please email support@idahosurplusline.org.